Before any application for a relocation permit is forwarded to the City Planning Commission an application fee 

shall be paid by the applicant to the Designated Agent to cover the cost of investigation and inspection. The 

application fee shall be three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325.00) for any building located within the City of 

Conway. For any building located outside the City of Conway, the application fee shall be three hundred twenty-

five dollars ($325.00), no part of which shall be refundable. This application fee shall be in addition to all other 

fees required by the City Code of the City of Conway. 

Upon acceptance of any application for a relocation permit, the Planning Commission will cause to be inspected

[...]

organized in relation to topography, existing trees and shrubs, and other natural features. A stylized 

uniform pattern in lining up units should be avoided. The mobile home park shall conform  

to the following standards: 

1. Each mobile home space shall contain not less than three thousand eight hundred (3,800) 

square feet minimum area. Spaces may be irregular in shape, but each mobile home shall be 

not less than thirty-eight (38) feet in width and of adequate shape to provide off-street parking 

for two (2) automobiles. 

2. The minimum front yard setback shall be twenty (20) feet to the front lot line of the mobile home